North Dakota law.
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Licenses.

CHAPTER 81.

LICENSES IN UNORGANIZED COUNTIES.

AN ACT Authorizing County Commissioners to Grant License to Persons
Living in Counties or Terr.tory Unorganized, to which said Territory may be
Attached for Judicial Purposes, to Sell Intoxicating Liquors.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota :

§ 1. Certain county commissioners may grant license.]
That the county commissioners of any organized county may
grant hcense to sell intoxicating liquors to any person or persons
residing in any unorganized counties or territory which is or may
be attached for judicial purposes, to said organized county, upon
such applicants complying with the law the same as if residents
of such organized county ; the law as to the sale of intoxicating
liquors shall apply in every respect the same as it would if the
applicant resided in such organized county.
§ 2. Applications, etc.] All applications for a license to sell
intoxicating liquors shall be made to the board of county com
missioners and may be granted by said board, and no license shall
run for a longer period than one year without renewal, and not
for a longer period than the first Monday of January next ensuing
the date of its issue.

§ 3. All acts and parts of acts in conflict with this act are
hereby repealed.

§ 4. This act shall take effect and be in force on and after its
passage and approval.

Endorsed. — Received at Executive Office, February 10, 1883, at 12 M.

Note by the Secretary of the Territory.

The foregoing act having been presented to the Governor of the Territory for
his approval, and not having been returned by him to the House of the Legislative
Assembly in which it originated, within the time prescribed by the Organic Act,
has become a law without his approval. Geo. H. Hand,

Secretary of the Territory.
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